MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. EA-2014-0207

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Office General Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Randall and Roseanne Meyer
Gary Drag
3917A McDonald Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63116-3816

GDDrag@Ilawofficeofgarydrag.com

Show Me Concerned
Landowners

Terry M Jarrett

514 E. High Street, Suite 22
Jefferson City, MO 65101
terry@healylawoffices.com

Tradewind Energy, LLC
Christopher | Kurtz

5250 W. 116th Place Suite 400
Leawood, KS 64111
ckurtz@dfrglaw.com

Transource Missouri, LLC
James M Fischer

101 Madison Street, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 35101
jfischerpc@aol.com

Wind on the Wires
Steven Reed

P.O. Box 579

Holts Summit, MO 65043
reedsteven00@gmail.com

June 27, 2014

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Nathan Williams

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov

Rockies Express Pipeline
Sarah E Giboney

111 South Ninth Street, Suite 200

P.O. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
giboney@smithlewis.com

Sierra Club

Henry B Robertson

319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800A
St. Louis, MO 63102
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Tradewind Energy, LLC
Darren Neil

5250 W. 116th Place, Suite 400
Leawood, KS 66211
dneil@dfrglaw.com

Transource Missouri, LLC
Larry W Dority

101 Madison, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Iwdority@sprintmail.com

County of Buchanan, Missouri
County Commission Clerk

411 Jules, Rm. 121

Buchanan County Courthouse

St. Joseph, MO 64501

Office of the Public Counsel
Dustin Allison

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Rockies Express Pipeline
Colly J Durley

111 S. Ninth St., Suite 200
P.O. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
Durley@smithlewis.com

The Wind Coalition
Steven Reed

P.O. Box 579

Holts Summit, MO 65043
reedsteven00@gmail.com

Tradewind Energy, LLC
Steve Willman

5250 W. 116th Place, Suite 400
Leawood, KS 66211
swillman@dfrglaw.com

United for Missouri
David C Linton

314 Romaine Spring View
Fenton, MO 63026
Jdlinton@reagan.com

County of Caldwell, Missouri
County Commission Clerk

PO Box 67

49 E Main, Caldwell County
Courthouse

Kingston, MO 64650



County of Carroll, Missouri
County Commission Clerk

8 South Main, Ste. 6

Carroll County Courthouse
Carrollton, MO 64633
countyclerk@carrollcomo.org

County of Monroe, Missouri
County Commission Clerk
300 N Main, Rm 204

Monroe County Courthouse

Paris, MO 65275

David and Jackie McKnight
Paul A Agathen

485 Oak Field Ct.
Washington, MO 63090
paa0408@aol.com

Grain Belt Express Clean Line,
LLC

Andrew Zellers

4520 Main Street, Ste. 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
andy.zellers@dentons.com

IBEW Local Union 2

Sherrie Hall

7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
sahall@hammondshinners.com

IBEW Local Union No. 53
Emily Perez

7730 Carondelet Ave., Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
eperez@hammondshinners.com

County of Chariton, Missouri
County Commission Clerk

306 S. Cherry

Chariton County Courthouse

Keytesville, MO 65261

County of Ralls, Missouri
County Commission Clerk
311 S Main, Ralls County
Courthouse

PO Box 400

New London, MO 63459

Grain Belt Express Clean Line,
LLC

Lisa A Gilbreath

4520 Main, Suite 1100

Kansas City, MO 64111
lisa.gilbreath@dentons.com

IBEW Local Union 1439
Sherrie Hall

7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
sahall@hammondshinners.com

IBEW Local Union 2

Emily Perez

7730 Carondelet Ave., Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
eperez@hammondshinners.com

Infinity Wind Power
Terri Pemberton
3321 SW 6th Ave
Topeka, KS 66606
terri@caferlaw.com

County of Clinton, Missouri
County Commission Clerk
207 N. Main, Clinton County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 245

Plattsburg, MO 64477

County of Randolph, Missouri
County Commission Clerk

110 S. Main St.

Randolph County Courthouse
Huntsville, MO 65259
rancoclerk@hotmail.com

Grain Belt Express Clean Line,
LLC

Karl Zobrist

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
karl.zobrist@dentons.com

IBEW Local Union 1439

Emily Perez

7730 Carondelet Ave., Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
eperez@hammondshinners.com

IBEW Local Union No. 53
Sherrie Hall

7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
sahall@hammondshinners.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Robert Hack

1200 Main, 16th Floor

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
rob.hack@kcpl.com



Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Matthew and Christina Reichert
Gary Drag

3917A McDonald Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63116-3816
GDDrag@lawofficeofgarydrag.com

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Edward F Downey

221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101
Jefferson City, MO 65101
efdowney@bryancave.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
Robert Hack

1200 Main, 16th Floor

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
rob.hack@kcpl.com

Missouri Division of Energy
Jeremy D Knee

301 West High Street

P.O. Box 1157

Jefferson City, MO 65102
jeremy.knee@ded.mo.gov

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Diana M Vuylsteke

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company

Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Missouri Farm Bureau
Terry M Jarrett

514 E. High Street, Suite 22
Jefferson City, MO 65101
terry@healylawoffices.com

Missouri Landowners Alliance
Paul A Agathen

485 Oak Field Ct.

Washington, MO 63090
paa0408@aol.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

[V (oo O

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail

address will receive paper service.



